503969688 08/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROVEN IDENTITY LLC	08/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBERT JUSTIN ANGEL
Street Address:	1895 NE 214 TERRACE
City:	NORTH MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6907408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)935-5020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-775-2244

Email: albertjangel@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ALBERT J. ANGEL
Address Line 1: 1895 NE 214 TERRACE

Address Line 4: NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT J ANGEL
SIGNATURE:	/albert j. angel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT Assignment US 6907408 B2#page1.tif

PATENT 503969688 REEL: 039494 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (US 6907408 B2)

WHEREAS, I, Albert J Angel, "Inventor" did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in HIERARCHICAL AUTHENTICATION PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS No.US 6907408 B2, publication dated June 14, 2005 ("Patent; and on or about December 1, 2005 assigned said Patent (REEL/FRAME: 016835/0479), to PROVEN IDENTITY LLC, a Florida limited liability company solely owned and controlled by Albert J. Angel, and

WHEREAS, PROVEN IDENTITY LLC, a Florida limited liability is now the sole owner of said Patent, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, and has authorized Albert J. Angel, its managing and sole member to act on its behalf, and

WHEREAS, ALBERT J. ANGEL hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1895 NE 214 TERRACE City of North Miami Beach, and State of Florida 33179 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, PROVEN IDENTITY, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this 22 dd day of Avgust . 2016 at
	PROVEN IDENTITY LLC
	By Arbert J. Angelt Managing and Sole Member
	State of Floring County of Dade
	Before me personally appeared said Albert Litin Auchind acknowledge the
بر	foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day of Agrat,
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	2016
1	The Annual Profile State of Florida &
÷.	Séal (Notary Public) Séal (Notary Public) Séal (Notary Public) Séal (Notary Public) Seal (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 08/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 039494 FRAME: 0565